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We are York City Football Club. 

 

 

 

We would like all supporters to feel 

welcome and valued at our matches. 

 

 

All tickets can be booked ahead of 

the match: 

• Online via the club website 

 

• By phone on 01904 950950 

 

• By e-mail at 

tickets@yorksmc.co.uk 

 

• In person 
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We have a Quiet Zone for 

neurodiverse supporters. 
 

 

There are wheelchair and mobility 

scooter spaces. 

 

 

Carers can obtain a free ticket. 

 

 

You can get to the stadium by car 

and public transport. 

 

 

We have Makaton on our big 

screens. 
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There are inclusive resources for 

supporters: 

• Audio devices 

• Ear defenders 

• Sensory packs 

 

 
 

The stadium has male, female and 

accessible toilets. There is also a 

Changing Places toilet.  
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We offer stadium familiarisation sessions 

on non-match days so you can have a 

look around and get to know where 

things are. 

 

To discuss anything, please contact: 

Steve Dorey | Development Officer 

York City FC 

LNER Community Stadium 

Kathryn Avenue | York | YO32 9AF 

Phone:  

01904 624447 

E-Mail: 

steve.dorey@yorkcityfootballclub.co.uk 

Website:  

www.yorkcityfootballclub.co.uk 
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